



County: COOK
Local Agency: VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES
Section:
Estimate: 586.652 24

Date: 7/22/2011
Time: 8:00 AM
Appropriation:

Tabulation of Bids

County: COOK Local Agency: VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES Section: Estimate: 586.652.24		Date: 7/22/2011 Time: 8:00 AM Appropriation:	Name of Bidder Address of Bidder P.O. BOX 321 WHEATON, IL 60187		THORNE ELECTRIC, INC. 5550 W. 55TH STREET WHEELING, IL 60090	HECKER AND CO., INC. 250 INDUSTRIAL LANE SUITE A MCCOOK, IL 60052	MEADE ELECTRIC CO., INC. 9550 W. 55TH STREET SUITE A MCCOOK, IL 60052	H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY 2830 COMMERCE STREET FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131-3927										
Attended By:			Proposal Guarantee 22,109.89		23,364.58	24,830.49	24,927.02											
Approved Engineer's Estimate																		
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION		CU YD	212	50.30	10,603.60	34.01	7,210.12	33.30	7,059.60	35.00	7,420.00	43.40	9,200.80				
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL		CU YD	40	35.00	1,400.00	45.08	1,803.20	44.20	1,768.00	46.00	1,840.00	48.90	1,956.00				
20400800	FURNISH EXCAVATION		CU YD	40	21.55	862.00	65.17	2,606.80	63.90	2,556.00	67.00	2,680.00	29.30	1,172.00				
21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"		SO YD	3211	14.00	44,954.00	4.33	13,903.63	6.60	21,192.60	5.00	16,055.00	3.50	11,236.50				
21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES		FOOT	465	25.00	11,625.00	40.29	18,734.85	39.50	18,367.50	26.00	12,090.00	16.30	7,579.50				
25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A		ACRE	0.66	2,343.00	1,546.38	4,573.00	3,018.18	2,000.00	1,320.00	2,100.00	1,386.00	2,391.00	1,578.06				
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		POUND	59	2.58	152.22	1.00	59.00	3.00	177.00	10.00	590.00	3.20	188.80				
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		POUND	59	2.58	152.22	1.00	59.00	3.00	177.00	10.00	590.00	3.20	188.80				
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		POUND	59	2.58	152.22	1.00	59.00	3.00	177.00	10.00	590.00	3.20	188.80				
25100530	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SO YD	3211	2.50	8,027.50	2.04	6,550.44	1.20	3,863.20	3.00	9,633.00	1.30	4,174.30				
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER		FOOT	821	3.00	2,463.00	3.57	2,930.97	3.00	2,463.00	5.25	4,310.25	3.20	2,627.20				
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION		EACH	1	200.00	200.00	161.16	161.16	158.00	158.00	165.00	165.00	163.00	163.00				
35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"		SO YD	895	11.50	10,292.50	15.50	13,872.50	15.20	13,604.00	16.00	14,320.00	10.00	8,950.00				
42000540	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 12"		SO YD	831	75.00	62,325.00	73.44	61,028.64	72.00	59,832.00	75.00	62,325.00	78.70	65,399.70				
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SO YD	189	24.00	4,536.00	16.98	3,209.22	16.70	3,156.30	17.00	3,213.00	16.30	3,080.70				
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL		FOOT	317	15.00	4,755.00	9.58	3,036.86	9.40	2,979.80	10.00	3,170.00	3.80	1,204.60				
44004510	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDER REMOVAL		SO YD	524	24.00	12,576.00	16.21	8,494.04	15.90	8,331.60	16.00	8,384.00	16.30	8,541.20				
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"		FOOT	9	16.00	144.00	53.90	485.10	52.90	476.10	55.00	495.00	119.50	1,075.50				
60236800	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE		EACH	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,569.67	1,569.67	1,538.90	1,538.90	1,615.00	1,615.00	1,412.80	1,412.80				
60500260	REMOVING INLETS		EACH	1	205.00	205.00	841.90	841.90	825.40	825.40	866.00	866.00	843.40	843.40				
60603400	GUTTER OUTLET (SPECIAL)		EACH	2	300.00	600.00	827.52	1,655.04	811.30	1,622.60	851.00	1,702.00	1,032.40	2,064.80				
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6, 12"		FOOT	286	45.00	12,870.00	25.44	7,275.84	25.00	7,150.00	26.00	7,436.00	19.50	5,577.00				
67100100	MOBILIZATION		L. SUM	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	4,512.00	4,512.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,157.80	20,157.80				
70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701		L. SUM	1	42,000.00	42,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,803.90	5,803.90	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,203.40	3,203.40				
70301000	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL		SO FT	516	0.10	51.60	1.02	52.00	1.00	51.60	2.00	1,032.00	2.00	1,032.00				
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1		SO FT	65	25.00	1,625.00	40.00	2,600.00	29.40	1,911.00	25.00	1,625.00	8.90	578.50				
72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A		EACH	2	65.00	130.00	75.00	150.00	43.60	87.20	50.00	100.00	19.50	39.00				
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS		SO FT	218	4.00	872.00	7.14	1,556.52	7.00	1,526.00	7.25	1,580.50	7.60	1,656.80				
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"		FOOT	620	2.50	1,550.00	3.43	2,129.00	3.40	2,108.00	3.50	2,170.00	3.60	2,232.00				
78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"		FOOT	51	4.00	204.00	13.71	699.21	13.00	651.00	14.00	700.00	14.60	739.60				
78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS		SO FT	73	4.50	328.50	8.67	632.91	8.50	620.50	9.00	657.00	9.20	671.60				
78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"		FOOT	538	2.75	1,479.50	2.83	1,522.54	2.80	1,506.40	3.00	1,614.00	3.00	1,614.00				
78008230	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"		FOOT	342	4.00	1,368.00	4.23	1,446.66	4.20	1,436.40	4.25	1,453.50	4.50	1,539.00				
78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"		FOOT	72	6.50	468.00	16.95	1,220.40	16.60	1,195.20	17.00	1,224.00	18.00	1,296.00				
78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		EACH	17	25.00	425.00	254.00	6,518.00	249.00	6,233.00	262.00	6,454.00	4,650.50	78,255.50				
78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL		SO FT	500	3.84	1,920.00	2.04	1,020.00	2.00	1,000.00	2.00	1,000.00	2.10	1,050.00				
80400100	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION		EACH	2	1,600.00	3,200.00	514.00	1,028.00	10.00	20.00	1,471.00	2,942.00	848.20	1,696.40				
81000600	CONDUIT IN TRENCH 2" DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL		FOOT	879	17.15	15,074.85	9.96	8,754.84	12.40	10,899.60	14.00	12,306.00	7.50	6,592.50				
81000700	CONDUIT IN TRENCH 2 1/2" DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL		FOOT	40	19.15	766.00	16.28	651.20	16.80	672.00	25.00	1,000.00	13.20	528.00				
81000800	CONDUIT IN TRENCH 3" DIA. GALVANIZED STEEL		FOOT	120	26.15	3,138.00	19.10	2,292.00	17.90	2,148.00	32.00	3,940.00	28.00	3,344.00				
81001000	CONDUIT IN TRENCH 4" DIA. GALVANIZED STEEL		FOOT	20	33.15	663.00	27.50	550.00	29.40	588.00	33.00	660.00	30.90	618.00				
81018500	CONDUIT PUSHED 2" DIA. GALVANIZED STEEL		FOOT	112	26.00	2,912.00	21.30	2,385.60	12.40	1,388.80	16.00	1,792.00	7.50	840.00				
81018900	CONDUIT PUSHED 4" DIA. GALVANIZED STEEL		FOOT	900	34.25	30,825.00	33.95	30,555.00	30.40	27,360.00	35.00	31,500.00	30.90	27,810.00				
81400100	HANDHOLE		EACH	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,270.00	1,270.00	1,153.40	1,153.40	1,706.00	1,706.00	820.10	820.10				
81400200	HEAVY DUTY HANDHOLE		EACH	6	1,800.00	10,800.00	1,845.00	11,070.00	1,655.20	9,931.20	2,252.00	13,440.00	1,118.90	6,713.40				
81400300	DOUBLE HANDHOLE		EACH	2	2,800.00	5,600.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,617.00	5,234.00	3,108.00	6,216.00	2,346.70	4,693.40				
81603035	UNIT DUCT, 600V 2-1/C NO. 6 & 1-1/C NO. 6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1" DIA POLYETHYLENE		FOOT	1289	5.00	6,445.00	4.17	5,375.13	6.70	8,636.30	10.00	12,890.00	5.30	6,831.70				
81603100	UNIT DUCT, 600V 4-1/C NO. 6 & 1-1/C NO. 6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/4" DIA POLYETHYLENE		FOOT	448	7.00	3,136.00	6.16	2,759.68	9.10	4,076.80	12.00	5,376.00	6.80	3,046.40				
87301805	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2C		FOOT	150	4.50	675.00	2.97	445.50	1.20	180.00	3.00	450.00	1.70	255.00				
87301810	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 2 2C		FOOT	1176	6.00	7,056.00	2.51	2,951.76	1.40	1,644.00	4.00	1,600.00	3.70	4,351.20				
81900200	TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK		FOOT	2419	3.10	7,498.90	2.30	5,563.70	0.20	483.80	2.00	4,838.00	0.01	24.19				
83050800	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM 47.5 FT. M.H. 12 FT. MAST ARM		EACH	6	2,950.00	17,700.00	2,801.00	16,806.00	2,884.40	17,306.40	2,900.00	17,400.00	2,699.70	16,198.20				
83600200	LIGHT POLE, FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER		FOOT	65	15.00	975.00	124.00	8,060.00	153.60	9,984.00	169.00	10,985.00	108.10	7,026.50				
83600235	BREAKAWAY DEVICE, TRANSFORMER BASE, 15" BOLT CIRCLE		EACH	6	325.00	1,950.00	254.00	1,524.00	228.60	1,371.60	262.00	2,052.00	262.80	1,576.80				
85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION		EACH	1</														